



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 3238/2026

Between:

Duwuru Vijay Bhaskar Reddy,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. BUGULU SREETEJA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2. MALLIKHARJUNA MOORTHY K (SC FOR A.P HOUSING
CORPORATION LIMITED)

3. GP FOR HOUSING

The Court made the following order:

Sri Avuru L.N. Akhil, learned counsel representing Smt. Bugulu Sreeteja, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks time on the ground that learned counsel for the petitioner is not in the station, as one of her relatives has passed away.

Post on 09.03.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J